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COMMUNITY-BASED AND HOUSING & HOMELESS SERVICES DIVISIONS 
 
Division Director Amy Stoner 

• Family Service Centers 
• Out of School Time Programs 
• Immigration Legal Services & Refugee Resettlement 
• Housing & Homeless Services 

 

222 N. 17th Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-587-3906     fax 215-587-2479 
astoner@chs-adphila.org 
 

Assistant Director, Community-Based Services 
(& Supervisor, School Social Work Program) Kathleen Bevenour 
222 N. 17th Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-587-3595     fax 215-587-2479 
 

kbevenour@chs-adphila.org 
 

Bucks County Family Service Center Terri Mitchell 
100 Levittown Parkway, Levittown, PA 19054 
215-945-2550 fax 215-945-3595 
 

Administrator  
mmitchell@chs-adphila.org 

Centro Católico de Fatima Terri Mitchell 
2913  Street Road, Bensalem, PA 19020 
215-639-4254     fax  215-639-4589 
 

Administrator  
mmitchell@chs-adphila.org 

Montgomery County Family Service Center Susan Stier 
353 E. Johnson Highway, Norristown, PA  19401 
610-279-7372   fax 610-270-0626 
 

Administrator 
sstier@chs-adphila.org 

Operating Base Cecilia (Veterans program) Geoffrey Hurnyak 
797 E. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 12, Downingtown, PA 19335 
610-384-8387    fax  610-384-7873 
 

Program Director 
 
 

Delaware County Family Service Center Sara Frisby 
130 E. 7th Street, Chester, PA  19013 
610-876-7101     fax 610-876-9243 
 

Administrator  
sfrisby@chs-adphila.org 
 

Casa del Carmen Family Service Center  Camille Crane 
4400 N. Reese Street, Philadelphia, PA  19140 
267-331-2500    fax 215-329-6722 
 

Administrator 
ccrane@chs-adphila.org 

Northeast Philadelphia Service Center  Beth Wood  
7340 Jackson Street, Philadelphia, PA  19136 
215-624-5920     fax 215-624-9197 
 

Administrator 
bwood@chs-adphila.org  

Southwest Philadelphia Service Center Lola DeCarlo-Coles 
6214 Grays Avenue  (PO Box 16986), Philadelphia, PA 19142 
215-724-8550 fax 215-724-8521 
 

Administrator 
ldecarlo-coles@chs-adphila.org 

Immigration Legal Services  Catherine Baggiano 
227 N. 18th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-854-7019     fax 215-854-7100 
 

Administrator 
cbaggiano@chs-adphila.org 
 

Refugee Resettlement Services Momolu Siryon 
130 E. 7th Street, Chester, PA  19013 
610-876-7101     fax 610-876-9243 
 

Administrator 
mosiryon@chs-adphila.org 

Post-Adoption Services Datrisha Harris 
227 N. 18th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-854-7063 

Social Worker 
dharris@chs-adphila.org  
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Administrator, Out of School Time (OST) Programs  Aggie Healey-Wilson 
222 N. 17th Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-587-3588     fax 215-587-2479 
 

ahealey@chs-adphila.org 

St. Barnabas OST Program Jackie Ritter 
6300 Buist Avenue, Philadelphia, PA  19143 
215-474-1926     fax   215-474-3901 
 

Program Director 
jritter@chs-adphila.org 

DePaul Catholic OST Program Lori Goldson-Jones  
44 W. Logan Street, Philadelphia, PA  19144 
215-848-1740     fax 215-848-1741 
 

Program Director 
lojones@chs-adphila.org 

Holy Innocents OST Program Dee D’Aulerio 
4251  L Street, Philadelphia, PA  19124 
215-288-8101     fax 215-288-8105 
 

Program Director 
dd’aulerio@chs-adphila.org 

St. Martin de Porres OST Program Sade Seward 
2300 W. Lehigh Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19132 
215-223-0928     fax 215-223-4126 
 

Program Director   
sseward@chs-adphila.org   

St. Helena/Incarnation OST Program Tracey Brooks 
6101 N. 5th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19120 
267-428-5823     fax 267-437-2742 
 

Program Director 
tbrooks@chs-adphila.org 

Hallahan High School OST Program Jo Nicole Bradley 
311 N. 19th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-563-8930, ext 247    fax   215-426-9426  
 

Program Director 
jbradley@chs-adphila.org 

Northeast Family Service Center OST Program Kara Wisniewski 
7340 Jackson Street, Philadelphia, PA 19136 
267-688-4346     fax 215-624-9197 
 

Program Director 
kwisniewski@chs-adphila.org 

Cayuga OST Program Brenda Pineda 
4400 N. Reese Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 
215-457-4310    fax  215-457-4339 
 

Program Director 
bpineda@chs-adphila.org 

St. Malachy OST Program Erik Ritter 
1419 N. 11th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19122 
215-970-1190           fax   215-762-2329 
 

Program Director 
eritter@chs-adphila.org 

St. Gabriel OST Program Victoria Robson 
2917 Dickinson Street, Philadelphia, PA 19146 
215-465-3300           fax  215-465-3303 
 

Program Director 
vrobson@chs-adphila.org 
 

Mayfair OST Program Kristin Poekert 
3001 Princeton Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19149 
267-696-0593            fax  215-624-9197 
 

Program Director 
kpoekert@chs-adphila.org 

Edwin Forrest OST Program Jennifer Hicklin 
7300 Cottage Street, Philadelphia, P! 19136 
267-358-0853             fax  215-624-9197 

Program Director 
jhicklin@chs-adphila.org 
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HOUSING AND HOMELESS SERVICES  
 

Assistant Director, Housing & Homeless Services Renee Hudson-Small 
222 N. 17h Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-587-3594    Fax: 215-587-2479 
 

rhudson@chs-adphila.org 

Mercy Hospice Nicole Wakeman 
334 S. 13th Street, Philadelphia, PA  19107              
215-545-5153     fax 215-545-1872 
 

Program Director    
nwakeman@chs-adphila.org 

McAuley House Marcia Cedeno 
1800 Morris Street, Philadelphia, PA  19145 
215-271-5166     fax 215-271-1601 
 

Program Supervisor 
mcedeno@chs-adphila.org 

St. John’s Hospice Dave Stier 
1221 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA  19107 
215-563-7763     fax 215-563-0108 
 

Program Director 
dstier@chs-adphila.org 

Good Shepherd Program Barry Martin  
1225 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA  19107 
215-569-1101     fax 215-569-1622 
 

Program Supervisor 
dstier@chs-adphila.org 

St. Mary’s Residence Kathy Nelson 
5th and Locust Streets, Philadelphia, PA 19106 
215-922-4228     fax 215-922-0192 
 

Program Director  
knelson@chs-adphila.org    

Visitation Homes Kate Baumgardner 
2638 Kensington Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19125 
215-425-2080     fax 215-425-1412 
 

Program Director 
kbaumgardner@chs-adphila.org 

Women of Hope – Lombard Rosemary Chetalo 
1210 Lombard Street, Philadelphia, PA  19147 
215-732-1341     fax 215-732-0659 
 

Program Director 
rchetalo@chs-adphila.org 

Women of Hope – Vine Hannah Terry 
251 N. Lawrence Street, Philadelphia, PA  19106 
215-592-9116     fax 215-592-0650 
 

Program Director 
hterry@chs-adphila.org 

Guiding Star Residence Yvonne Branch 
1640 E. Cheltenham Avenue, Philadelphia  PA  
215-528-4666 

Director 
ybranch@chs-adphila.org 

 
 

YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION 
 

Director, Community-Based Youth Services Dr. James Black 
227 N. 18th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-665-8777    fax 215-851-0596 
 

jblack@chs-adphila.org 

St. Francis & St. Vincent Homes Jim Logan 
3400 Bristol Pike, Bensalem, PA 19020 
215-638-9310     fax 215-638-2489 
 

Administrator 
jlogan@chs-adphila.org 

Foster Care Services Bob Montoro 
4400 N. Reese Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 
267-331-2443  fax 215-457-5418 

Program Supervisor 
rmontoro@chs-adphila.org 
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Catholic Community Services (CUA) Teresa Thompson 
10125 Veree Road, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19116 
267-341-1253   
 

CUA Director 
tthompson@chs-adphila.org 

St. Gabriel’s System Rich Spargo 
* St. Gabriel’s Hall 
    P. O. Box 7280, Audubon, PA 19407-7280 
    215-247-2776     fax 610-666-1479 
  

Program Director 
rspargo@chs-adphila.org 

* SGS Reintegration Services James Foley 
    227 N. 18th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
    215-854-7031    fax 215-851-0596 
 

Program Director 
jfoley@chs-adphila.org 

* De La Salle Vocational Charles “Skip” Gaus 
    P.O. Box 344, Bensalem, PA 19020 
    215-464-0344     fax 215-638-3767 
 

Program Director 
cgaus@chs-adphila.org 

 
 
 

DEVELOPMENTAL PROGRAMS  
 

Divisional Director Fran Swiacki 
20 E. Cleveland Avenue, Norwood, PA 19074 
484-472-5066     fax 610-237-7473 
 

fswiacki@chs-adphila.org 

St. Edmond’s Home for Children Denise Clofine 
320 S. Roberts Road, Rosemont, PA 19010 
610-525-8800     fax 610-525-2693 
 

Administrator 
dclofine@chs-adphila.org 

Divine Providence Village Jean Calvarese-Donovan   
686 Old Marple Road, Springfield, PA 19064 
484-908-6501     fax 610-544-1710 
 

Administrator 
jcalvarese-donovan@chs-adphila.org 

Don Guanella Homes Patti Menszak 
20 E. Cleveland Avenue, Norwood, PA 19074 
484-472-5046     fax 610-237-7473 
 

Administrator 
pmenszak@chs-adphila.org 

Day Programs  Paul Holmes 
Ten Fatima Drive, Secane, PA 19018 
484-472-5011    fax 610-538-0542 
* Community Employment Program 
* Work Activity Center  
* Adult Training Facility 
 

Administrator 
pholmes@chs-adphila.org 

Family Living & In-Home Supports Programs  Telisha Feamster 
Ten Fatima Drive, Secane, PA 19018 
484-472-5080    fax 610-237-7471 
 

Administrator 
tfeamster@chs-adphila.org 
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CATHOLIC HOUSING & COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES DIVISION 
 

Director, Housing & Community-Based Services John Wagner 
222 N. 17th Street, Room 435, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-587-3663    fax 215-587-3773 
 

jwagner@chs-adphila.org 

Assistant Director of Parish and Housing Services                                        Heather Huot 
222 N. 17th Street, Room 435, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-854-7091     fax 215-587-3773 
 

hhuot@chs-adphila.org 

St. Monica Eldercare Program        Bonney Dos Santos 
1720 Ritner Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145 
215-334-0285       fax 215-334-2132 
 

Director 
bdossantos@chs-adphila.org 

St. Andrew Eldercare Ministry Lisa Grillo 
535 Mason Avenue, Drexel Hill, PA 19026  
610-284-0497      fax  610-284-0604 
 

Director 
lgrillo@chs-adphila.org 

St. Christopher Eldercare Ministry   Anna Kozlowska 
13301 Proctor Road, Philadelphia, PA 19116 
215-673-5177 ext. 36     fax 215-698-0585 
 

Director 
akozlowska@chs-adphila.org 

St. Dominic Eldercare Ministry          Lisa Shousky 
8504 Frankford Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19136 
267-251-7766 
 

Director 
lshousky@chs-adphila.org 

Holy Saviour Eldercare Program Jennifer Rose 
409 E. Main Street, Norristown, PA 19401  
610-270-2821       fax  610-279-2569 
 

Director 
jrose@chs-adphila.org 

St. John The Baptist Eldercare Program                                                  Jennifer Rose 
146 Rector Street, Philadelphia, PA 19127 
(215) 482-4600 
 

Director 
jrose@chs-adphila.org 

St. Joseph Eldercare Program                               Anna Kozlowska 
332 Manor Avenue, Downingtown, PA 19335 
610-269-7480      fax 610-269-2487 
 

Director 
akozlowska@chs-adphila.org 

St. Katherine of Siena Eldercare Ministry Lisa Shousky 
9700 Frankford Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19114 
215-637-7548, x 224    fax 215-637-0146 
 

Director 
lshousky@chs-adphila.org 

St. Maria Goretti Eldercare Assistance Program Amy Juarez 
1601 Derstine Road, Hatfield, PA 19440 
215-721-0199, x 225     fax 215-721-4320 
 

Director 
ajuarez@chs-adphila.org  

St. Rose of Lima Eldercare Program Amy Juarez 
425 Pennsylvania Avenue, North Wales, PA 19454 
267-663-5399 
 

Director 
ajuarez@chs-adphila.org 

Our Lady of Good Counsel Eldercare Ministry Kelly Amenhauser 
611 Knowles Avenue, Southampton, PA 18966 
215-357-1300, x 132     fax 215-357-4452 
 

Director 
kamenhauser@chs-adphila.org 
 

St. Mary’s Collaborative Kelly Amenhauser 
100 Levittown Parkway, Leviittown, PA 19054 
267-663-9683     fax 215-943-9213 

Director 
kamenhauser@chs-adphila.org 
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Senior Centers / Clubs & In-Home Support Program Karen Becker 
1941 Christian Street, Philadelphia, PA 19146 
215-732-1140 
 

Director 
kbecker@chs-adphila.org 

St. Anne’s Senior Center Jennifer Scornaienchi 
2607 Cumberland Street, Philadelphia, PA 19125 
215-423-2772      
 

Manager 
jscornaienchi@chs-adphila.org 
 

St. Charles Senior Center Kathy Boles 
1941 Christian Street, Philadelphia, PA 19146 
215-790-9530 
 

Manager 
Kboles@chs-adphila.org 

Norris Square Senior Center Bethzaida Butler 
2121 N. Howard Street, Philadelphia, PA 19133 
215-423-7241 
 

Manager 
bbutler@chs-adphila.org 

Star Harbor Senior Center Kimberly Beatty 
4700 Springfield Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19143 
215-724-4414 
 

Manager 
kbeatty@chs-adphila.org  

Senior Club Coordinator Paula Harvey 
4700 Springfield Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19143 
215-724-4414 
 

Coordinator 
pharvey@chs-adphila.org 

St. Francis Villa Kristi Bennett 
2430 Emerald Street, Philadelphia, PA 19125 
215-309-2465     fax  215-309-2795 
 

Social Services Coordinator 
kbennett@chs-adphila.org 
 

Nativity BVM Place Kristi Bennett 
3255 Belgrade Street, Philadelphia, PA 19134 
267-324-3687     fax  267-519-9069 
 

Social Services Coordinator 
kbennett@chs-adphila.org 
 

St. John Neumann Place I Caroline Morgan 
2600 Moore Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145 
215-463-0410     fax  215-463-1119 
 

Social Services Coordinator 
cmorgan@chs-adphila.org 

St. John Neumann Place II Caroline Morgan 
2627 Mifflin Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145 
215-309-2201     fax 215-309-2609 
 

Social Services Coordinator 
cmorgan@chs-adphila.org 

Souderton Adult Day Care Center Deb Lytle 
228 Ridge Avenue, Souderton, PA 18964 
267-219-7986 
 

Director 
dlytle@chs-adphila.org  

Villa St. Joseph            Helen McConnell 
1436 Lansdowne Avenue, Darby, PA 19023 
610-586-8535    fax  610-586-2810              
     

Administrator 

Senior Housing – Project Development Victoria Engelstad 
215-854-7024    fax  215-587-3663 Manager 
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